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Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the export of petrol and diesel has increased in the country, since 2008-09;

(b) if so, the quantity of petrol and diesel exported during 2008-09, 2009-10 upto September month alongwith the value thereof;

(c) whether the export price of said products has been found to be higher in comparison to domestic consumer selling prices; and

(d) if so, the total foreign exchange earned by the Government from such export?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The quantity of petrol and diesel exported during 2008-09, 2009-10 and 2010-11 (upto April-September) along with the value thereof is given below:

Product     Petrol  Diesel

2008-09  Qty ('000 Tonne) 5433  14693
  (in crores)  17779  49561

2009-10  Qty ('000 Tonne) 9762  18419
  (in crores)  31170  50833

2010-11# Qty ('000 Tonne) 5668  7327
(April-  (in crores)  18699  22497
September)

# RIL(SEZ) Jamnagar Refinery data includes up to July'2010 only.

(c): Price realization from exports varies due to volatility in international oil prices, global demand and supply conditions, cracks/margins for different products, etc.

(d): The total foreign exchange earned by the Government by exporting of petrol and diesel during 2008-09, 2009-10 and 2010-11
(upto April-September) is as under:

       (In $ Million)
Product   2008-09  2009-10  2010-11
       (April-September)#

Petrol   4000  6643  4073

Diesel   11008  10728  489

# RIL(SEZ) Jamnagar Refinery data includes up to July'2010 only.
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